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Membership Roster 

(April 05, 2023) 
PUBLIC WORKS  STANDARDS, INC. 

 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

REPRESENTING OFFICE HELD NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE & EMAIL 
   

ECA DIRECTOR Bernard Kamine 

  Kamine Law P.C. 
523 West 6th St, Suite 1128 
Los Angeles, CA  90014 
Phone: 
Email: bskamine@kamineconstructionlaw.com 
 

APWA TREASURER Jeffrey Cooper 
  NV5 

9890 Irvine Center Drive,  
Irvine, CA 92618 
Phone: (949) 585-0477 
Email: jeff.cooper@nv5.com 
 

APWA Director Mate Gaspar 

  Culver City Public Works Department – Engineering Division 
9770 Culver Boulevard 
Culver City, CA 90232 
Phone: (310) 253-5602 
Email: mate.gaspar@aculvercity.org 
 

BNi Director William D. Mahoney 

  BNi Publications, Inc. Editorial/Finance Department 
990 Park Center Dr. Suite E, 
Vista, CA 92081 
Phone: (760) 734-1113, ext. 105 
Email: billmahoney@bnibooks.com 
 

APWA Vice-President Robert Newman 

  MNS Engineers 
201 N. Calle Cesar Chavez Suite 300 
Santa Barbara, CA 93103 
Phone: (805) 692-6921 
Email: rnewman@mnsengineers.com 
 

APWA President Tony Olmos 

  City of Pasadena Public Works Department 
100 N Garfield Ave 
Pasadena, CA 91101 
Phone: (626) 744-4233 
Email: tolmos@cityofpasadena.net 
 

 Attorney Bernard Kamine 

  Kamine Law P.C. 
523 West 6th St, Suite 1128 
Los Angeles, CA  90014 
Phone: 
Email: bskamine@kamineconstructionlaw.com 
 

AGC Director Tim Saenz 

  RMA Group 
12130 Santa Margarita Court 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 
Phone: (909) 989-1751 
Email:  
 

SCCA Director Clayton Miller 

  Government Affairs Manager 
600 City Parkway West, Suite 165 
Orange, CA 92868 
Phone: (657)223-0800 
Email: cmiller@sccaweb.com 
 

APWA Secretary Erik Updyke 

  2217 Conquista Avenue 
Long Beach, CA 90815 
Phone: (562) 225-515 
Email: erikup59@gmail.com 
 

 



 

PWSI Membership Roster  Rev. April 05, 2023 3 of 8 

 GREENBOOK COMMITTEE 
Section II.C – MEMBERS NOMINATED BY THE AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 

   

REPRESENTING OFFICE HELD NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE & EMAIL 

   
LOS ANGELES COUNTY Representative #1 Lance Grindle 

 Co-Chair Los Angeles County Dept of Public Works 
Programs Development Division 
P.O. Box 1460, Alhambra, CA 91802-1460 
[physically] 900 S Fremont Ave, 6th Floor, Alhambra, CA 91803 
Phone: (626) 458-3917 
Email: lgrindle@dpw.lacounty.gov 
 

 Alternate Yonah Halpern 

  Phone: (626) 458-1731 
Email: yhalpern@dpw.lacounty.gov 
 

 Representative #2 Charles Chen 

  Los Angeles County Dept of Public Works 
Programs Development Division 
P.O. Box 1460, Alhambra, CA 91802-1460 
[physically] 900 S Fremont Ave, 8th Floor, Alhambra, CA 91803 
Phone: (626) 458-7917 
Email: cchen@dpw.lacounty.gov 
 

 Alternate Harry Cong 

  Los Angeles County Dept of Public Works 
Programs Development Division 
P.O. Box 1460, Alhambra, CA 91802-1460 
[physically] 900 S Fremont Ave, 8th Floor, Alhambra, CA 91803 
Phone: (626) 458-3111 
Email: hcong@dpw.lacounty.gov 
 

ORANGE COUNTY Representative Vinh Tran 

  Orange County Public Works 
1152 E. Fruit Street, Santa Ana, CA 92701 
Phone: (714) 955-0210 
Email: vin.tran@ocpw.ocgov.com 
 

 Alternate Jennifer Prause 

 
 

Geosynthetics Task Force Orange County Public Works 
1152 E. Fruit Street, Santa Ana, CA 92701 
Phone: (714) 245-4514 
Email: Jennifer.prause@ocpw.ocgov.com 
 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY Representative Elmer Datuin 

  County of Riverside Transportation Department 
2950 Washington Street, Riverside, CA 92504 
[physically] 4080 Lemon St, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92502-1090 
[mailing] P.O. Box 1090, riverside, CA 92502-1090 
Phone: (951) 955-6762 
Email: edatuin@rivco.org 
 

 Alternate Rafid Al Hadeethi 

  County of Riverside Transportation Department 
2950 Washington Street, Riverside, CA 92504 
Phone: (951) 955-4975 
Email: ralhadeethi@rivco.org 
 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY Representative E. David Gasaway 

  County of San Diego Department of Public Works Materials Laboratory 
5252 Kearny Villa Way 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Phone: (858) 560-2125 
Email: edgar.gasaway@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 

 Alternate Sam Koohi 

  County of San Diego Department of Public Works Materials Laboratory 
5252 Kearny Villa Way 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Phone: (858) 560-2125 
Email: sam.koohi@sdcounty.ca.gov 
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REPRESENTING OFFICE HELD NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE & EMAIL 

VENTURA COUNTY Representative Jeewoong (June) Kim 

  Ventura County Transportation Department 
County of Ventura Public Works Agency 
800 South Victoria Avenue, Ventura, CA 93009-1620 
Phone: (805) 654-2065 
Email: jeewong.kim@ventura.org 
 

 Alternate Glenn Derossett 

  Ventura County Transportation Services Department 
County of Ventura Public Works Agency 
800 South Victoria Avenue, Ventura, CA 93009-1620 
Phone: (805) 658-4354 
Email: glenn.derossett@ventura.org 
 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES Representative #1 Edward Arrington 

  City of Los Angeles, Bureau of Engineering 
Wastewater Conveyance Engineering Division 
1149 S Broadway, Suite 600, Los Angeles, CA 90015 
Phone: (213) 485-1694 
Email: Edward.arrington@lacity.org 
 

 Alternate #1 Chiu “Alan” Tam 

  City of Los Angeles, Bureau of Engineering 
Design Standards & Investigation Group 
1149 S Broadway, Suite 600, Los Angeles, CA 90015 
Phone: (213) 485-1694 
Email: chiu.tam@lacity.org 
 

 Alternate #2 Robert Huning 

  City of Los Angeles, Bureau of Engineering 
Design Standards & Investigation Group 
1149 S Broadway, Suite 600, Los Angeles, CA 90015 
Phone: (213) 485-1679 
Email: Robert.huning@lacity.org 
 

 Representative #2  [Vacant]  
replacement pending for Chris Smith 

Chris Smith retired. 
 

 City of Los Angeles, Bureau of Engineering 
1149 S. Broadway, Suite 300, Los Angeles, CA 90015 
Phone:  
Email:  
 

 Alternate Randy Macfarlane 

  City of Los Angeles, Bureau of Engineering 
1149 S. Broadway, Suite 300, Los Angeles, CA 90015 
Phone: ( 213) 798-5153 
Email: randall.macfarlane@lacity.org 
 

CITY OF GLENDALE Representative Sarkis Oganesyan 

  City of Glendale Public Works Department, Engineering Division 
633 E. Broadway, Room 205, Glendale, CA 91206 
Phone: (818) 548-3945 
Email: soganesyan@glendaleca.gov 
 

 Alternate Armen Avazian 

  City of Glendale Public Works Department, Engineering Division 
633 E. Broadway, Room 205, Glendale, CA 91206 
Phone: (818) 548-3945 
Email: aavazian@glendaleca.gov 
 

CITY OF LONG BEACH Representative Onofre Ramirez 

  Long Beach Airport 
4100 e Donald Douglas Dr. Floor 2, Long Beach, CA 90808 
Phone: (562) 570-2613 
Email: onofre.ramirez@longbeach.gov 
 

 Alternate [Vacant] 
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REPRESENTING OFFICE HELD NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE & EMAIL 

CITY OF SAN DIEGO Representative #1 Catherine Dungca 

  City of San Diego Public Works Department 
Infrastructure Construction Management Division 
525 B Street, Suite 750, San Diego, CA 92101 
Phone: (619) 533-3778 
Email: cdungca@sandiego.gov 
 

 Alternate Sarah Chavez 

  City of San Diego, Test Lab Section 
Phone: (858) 627-3276 
Email: schavez@sandiego.gov 
 

 Representative #2 Alaine James 

  City of San Diego 
Phone: (619) 533-3872 
Email: aljames@sandiego.gov 
 

 Alternate Michael Phillips 

  City of San Diego 
Phone: (619) 533-3758 
Email: mphillips@sandiego.gov 
 

CITY OF FOUNTAIN VALLEY Representative Temo Galvez 

 Standard Plans Subcommittee Chair City of Fountain Valley 
101200 slater Avenue, Fountain Valley,  CA 92780 
Phone: (714) 593-4517 
Email: temo.galvez@fountainvalley.org 
 

 Alternate Kyle Hilton 

  City of Fountain Valley 
101200 slater Avenue, Fountain Valley,  CA 92780 
Phone: (714) 593-4516 
Email: kyle.hilton@fountainvalley.org 
 

CITY OF IRVINE Representative Alex E. Salazar 

 Standard Plans Subcommittee Co-Chair City of Irvine 
6427 Oak Canyon, Irvine, CA 92618 
Phone: (949) 724-7408 
Email: asalazar@cityofirvine.org 
 

 Alternate Stacy Delong 

  City of Irvine 
6427 Oak Canyon, Irvine, CA 92618 
Phone: (949) 724-6442 
Email: sidelong@cityofirvine.org 
 

CITY OF BURBANK Representative Omar Moheize 

  City of Burbank Public Works Department 
[physically] 150 N. Third Street, Burbank, CA 91502 
P.O. Box 6459, Burbank, CA 91510-6459 
Phone: (818) 238-3943 
Email: omoheize@ci.burbank.ca.us 
 

 Alternate Artin Megerdichian 

  150 N. Third Street, Burbank, CA 91502 
Phone: (818) 238-3942 
Email: amegerdichian@ci.burbank.ca.us 
 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER Representative Charles (Chuck) Dunn 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES  City of Los Angeles Department of Water & Power 
111 N. Hope St, Room 813, Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Phone: (213) 367-0189 
Email: charles.dunn@ladwp.com 
 

 Alternate Allison Tsau 

  City of Los Angeles Department of Water & Power 
111 N. Hope St, Room 813, Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Phone: (213) 367-2696 
Email: Allison.tsau@ladwp.com 
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REPRESENTING OFFICE HELD NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE & EMAIL 

METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT Representative David Yanez 

 General Provisions Subcommittee Co-Chair Metropolitan Water District 
700 Moreno Avenue 
Los Angles, CA 91750 
Phone: (909) 392-5429 
Email: dyanez@mwdh20.com 
 

 Alternate Jacqueline “Nikki” DuranAubrecht 

  Metropolitan Water District 
700 Moreno Avenue 
Los Angles, CA 91750 
Phone: (909) 392-5429 
Email: jduranaubrecht@mwdh20.com 
 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT Representative Anthony Howard 

  Sanitation District of Los Angeles County 
P.O. Box 4998, Whittier, CA 90607-4998 
Phone: (562) 908-4288 ext. 1602 
Email: ahoward@lacsd.org 
 

 Alternate Jenny Hsu 

  Sanitation District of Los Angeles County 
P.O. Box 4998, Whittier, CA 90607-4998 
Phone: (562) 908-4288 ext. 1618 
Email: jhsu@lacsd.org 
 

ORANGE COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT Representative Birger (Dickie) Fernandez 

  Orange County Sanitation District 
10844 Ellis Avenue, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 
Phone: (714) 593-7523 
Email: bfernandez@ocsan.gov 
 

 Alternate Andy DaSilva 

  Orange County Sanitation District 
10844 Ellis Avenue, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 
Phone: (714)  
Email: adasilva@ocsan.gov 
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SECTION II.D - MEMBERS NOMINATED BY CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATIONS 

REPRESENTING OFFICE HELD NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE & EMAIL 

AGCC Representative #1 Brandon Turner 

  Griffith Company 
3050 E. Birch St. 
Brea, CA 92821 
Phone: (562) 929-1128  
Emaill: bturner@griffithcompany.net 
 

 Representative #2 Raffie Yeremian 

  Bali Construction Inc. 
9852 E. Joe Vargas Way 
South El Monte, CA 91733 
Phone: (626) 838-5562 
Email: ryeremian@baliconstruction.com 

 Representative #3 Dan Peterson 

 Co-Chair P.O Box 660968, Arcadia, CA 91066-0986 
Phone: (626) 446-3117 
Email: djpco@earthlink.net 
 

 Representative #4 Tim Saenz 

  RMA Group 
12130 Santa Margarita Court 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 
Phone: (909) 989-1751 / (626) 705-6606 
Email:  
 

 Representative #5 Jim St. Martin 

  Allstate Materials Group 
29845 Hiddenwood 
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 
Phone (949) 933-3905 
Email: jstmartin@asmg.com 
 

 Representative #6 Don Vivant 

  Sully-Miller Contracting Corporation 
135 S. State College Boulevard, Suite 400, Brea, CA 92821 
Phone: (714) 578-2857 
Email: dvivant@sully-miller.com 
 

 Alternate # 1 [Vacant] 

   
 
 
 
 
 

 Alternate #2 [Vacant] 

   
 
 
 
 
 

ECA Representative Curtis Gilley 

  Terrain Engineering, Inc 
3609 Maida Place, Davis, CA 95616 
Phone: (916) 952-0704 / (310) 948-4490 
Email: cgilley@terrainengineeringinc.com 

 Alternate Raffie Yeremian 

  Bali Construction Inc. 
9852 E. Joe Vargas Way 
South El Monte, CA 91733 
Phone: (626) 838-5562 
Email: ryeremian@baliconstruction.com 
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REPRESENTING OFFICE HELD NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE & EMAIL 

SCCA Representative Brian Platt  

  G3 Quality Inc. 
13850 Cerritos Corporate, Suite E 
Cerritos, CA 90703 
Phone: (562) 321-9840 
Email: bplatt@g3quality.com 
 

 Alternate Marco Estrada 

  Director of Business Development 
Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc. 
10240 San Sevaine Way 
Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 
Phone: ( 
Email: mestrada@pavementrecycling.com 
 

AGCA, SAN DIEGO CHAPTER Representative ABD JAHSHAN (“AJ”) 

  PAL General Engineering, Inc. 
5374 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, CA 92121 
Phone: (858) 638-7100 
Email: ajahshan@palsd.com 
 

 Alternate Mike McManus 

  AGCA, San Diego Chapter 
6212 Ferris Square, San Diego, CA 92121 
Phone: (858) 731-8150 
Email: mmcmanus@agcsd.com 
 

SECTION II.E – MEMBERS NOMINATED BY THE GREENBOOK COMMITTEE 

REPRESENTING OFFICE HELD NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE & EMAIL 

Utilities representatives are found 
Under DWP & SANITATION DISTRICTS 

Representative [Vacant] 

   
 
 
Phone:  
Email: 

 Alternate [Vacant] 
 

   
 
 
 

Member at large Retired David Mitchell 

  Phone: (562) 400-9159 
Email: damitch@civilguy.com 
 

   

 
 
 


